City of Corry Resolution 22 - 16

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CORRY, PENNSYLVANIA.

WHEREAS, The City of Corry is committed to the prosperity and advancement of our city and region;

WHEREAS, The City of Corry is working in partnership with the Corry Redevelopment Authority on the Redevelopment Assistance Capital Project (RACP ME-2371-00) to modify an existing structure to serve as the City of Corry Fire Station;

WHEREAS, The City of Corry Public Works Garage (the original intended site for the project) has been eliminated from consideration for this project;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Corry agree that the alternate site of 26 East Washington Street (current Fire Station 11) will be used as the Redevelopment Assistance Capital Project site.

Adopted this 9th day of June, 2022.

ATTEST:

Michael E. Baker, Mayor